



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 818/2018

STATE

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Ravi Nayak, APP for State with
SI Saneev Kumar, PS Mayur Vihar.

versus

VIKAS @ VICKY & ASHOK

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.R. Bansal, Advocate for respondent.
Mr.G.S. Sharma with Mr.V.K. Sharma,
Mr.R.A. Sharma, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

04.12.2018

%

Admit.

List the appeal for hearing in due course at its own turn.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

DECEMBER 04, 2018

afa/