



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 818/2018**
STATEAppellant

Through: Mr.Nawal Kishore Jha, APP

versus

VIKAS @ VICKY & ASHOKRespondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
16.10.2025

%

1. As per the office note, respondent stands un-served.
2. Let Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- be issued against the respondent through the concerned SHO, returnable before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 08.12.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

SHAIL JAIN, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025/rs/nc