



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 818/2018**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State.
(Mb. 9958864713)

versus

VIKAS @ VICKY & ASHOK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahat Bansal, Mr. Harsh Anand,
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advs. with R-1 in
person. (M: 9899057063)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been through hybrid mode.
2. This is an appeal filed by the State against judgment dated 17th October, 2017, passed by Id. Special Judge (POCSO), District East, Karkardooma Court, New Delhi. *Vide* this appeal, the Appellant has challenged the acquittal of Respondent by the Trial Court.
3. None appears for Respondent No. 2 *i.e.* Ashok.
4. Let non-bailable warrants be issued for Respondent No. 2 to secure his presence before the Court on the next date of hearing.
5. List on 29th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/prg/ss