



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 818/2018**
STATE

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

VIKAS @ VICKY & ASHOK

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
14.07.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.04.2026 for further proceedings against R-2 as NBWs could not be executed.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Let non bailable warrants be issued against the R-2 through IO/SHO and IO/SHO shall file the report before the next date of hearing.

Let notice be issued to the surety of the R-2 to be served through the concerned IO/SHO and IO/SHO shall file the report before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 25.08.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 14, 2026/yo